of art, antique, curios, jewellery and ornaments. 
27. To carry on the business as concessioners and to undertake and carry on and 
execute all kinds of trading operations. 

IV. The Liability of the member(s) is Limited. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 12,50,00,000 (Twelve Crores Fifty Lakhs 
only) Equity Shares having face value of Rs.2/- (Rupees Two).” 

THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013

(COMPANY LIMITED BY SHARES)  

ARTICLES OF ASSOCIATION 

OF 

KALYAN CAPITALS LIMITED 

Interpretation